ORDINANCE #

10.04.110
10.16.030
10.16.060
10.16.070
10.16.080
10.16.100
10.20.050
10.20.060
10.20.080
10.20.090
10.20.100
10.20.110
10.20.120
10.20.130
10.20.140
10.20.150
10.20.160
10.20.170
10.20.180
10.20.190
10.20.200
10.20.210
10.20.220
10.20.240

10.20.250
10.20.260
10.20.270
10.24.010
10.24.020
10.24.030
10.24.070
10.24.100
10.24.110
10.24.130
10.24.140
10.24.150
10.24.160
10.24.170
10.24.180
10.28.020

FINES CHART

DESCRIPTION

License Restriction Driving in Violation

Obedience to Signs and Signals

Obedience to Electric Traffic

Pedestrian Control Signals

Flashing Signals

Fail to Keep in Lane of Traffic

No Operators License in possession

Improper Registration

Driving on Right of Highway

Passing Regulations

Overtaking and Passing School Bus

Following too Closely

Signals on Starting, Stopping, or Turning

Method of Giving Arm Signal

Stopping when Traffic Obstructed

Limitations on Backing

Crossing Fire Hose

Following Fire Apparatus

Advertising on Vehicle

Driving on Sidewalks, Parkways, or Curbs

Backing from Angle Parking

Disregard of Signs or Barricades

Prohibited Vehicles on Boulevards

Financial Responsibility/Insurance
(Contact Court Clerk re Insurance)

Obstructing Drivers View

Driving in Parking Lane or Shoulder

Improper Use of Bus Lane

Right of Way at Intersection

Vehicle Entering Stop Intersection

Vehicle Entering Yield Intersection

Stopping at School Stop Signs

Conduct at Stop and Yield Signs

Right-of-Way Between Vehicles

Emerging From Alley or Private Driveway

Turning at Intersection

Obedience to Turning Markers

Turns Prohibited

Left Turn Across A Double Yellow Line

U-turns

Reduced Speed Required

FINE

$ 85.00
$135.00
$135.00
$135.00
$135.00
$135.00
$110.00
$135.00
$135.00
$135.00
$135.00
$135.00
$ 85.00
$ 85.00
$110.00
$110.00
$135.00
$135.00
$110.00
$110.00
$110.00
$135.00
$135.00
$225.00

$110.00
$135.00
$135.00
$135.00
$135.00
$135.00
$135.00
$135.00
$135.00
$135.00
$135.00
$135.00
$135.00
$135.00
$135.00
$135.00

8/28/16



10.28.030 SPEEDING

1 MPH thru 5 MPH $110.00

6 MPH thru 10 MPH $135.00

11 MPH thru 15 MPH $160.00

16 MPH thru 19 MPH $185.00
10.32.010 One Way Streets and Alleys $135.00
10.32.020 Wrong Way One Way Designation $135.00
10.40.040 Right of Way in Crosswalks $110.00
10.52.020 Mechanically Defective Vehicles Prohibited § 85.00
10.52.060 Mufflers and Cutoffs $ 85.00
10.52.130 Seatbelts $ 10.00
10.52.160 Use of Vehicles of Cleats, Spikes, etc $110.00
10.52.170 Obstructed Windows $ 85.00
10.52.210 Helmets Required for Motorcycles $ 25.00
10.52.240 Lights Required $ 85.00
10.52.250 Headlamp on Motor Vehicles $ 85.00
10.52.300 Dimming of Lights $ 85.00
10.52.310 Tail Lamps and Reflectors $ 85.00
10.52.350 Colors of Various Lamps-Restriction of Red $ 85.00
10.56.010 Abandoned Vehicle $110.00
10.68.080 Noise from Tires-Rapid Acceleration § 85.00
10.68.090 Audio Sound from Vehicle $ 85.00

COMMERCIAL VEHICLES/DRIVERS

10.36.020 Truck Off of Truck Route $135.00
10.52.030 Failure to Cover Load $135.00
10.52.015 Equipment/Operation $135.00
10.52.016 Weight-Axle Load, Tandem Axle $335.00
10.52.017 Width, Height, and Length $135.00
10.52.018 Height Section (A) $135.00
10.52.018 Height Section (B) $135.00
10.52.155 Compression Braking-Jake Brakes $135.00
PARKING VIOLATIONS

FIRST COLUMN: Amount if paid within 10 days of original violation date
SECOND COLUMN: Amount if paid between the 11" and 20™ day of original violation date

Overtime Parking $15.00 $ 20.00
Double Parked, or otherwise illegally parked $20.00 $ 40.00
Unattended Vehicle Not Properly Left $20.00 $ 40.00
Parking in Prohibited Place or Safety Zone $20.00 $ 40.00
Violating Passenger/Loading Zone Regulation $20.00 $ 40.00
Parked in Alley or Blocking Roadway $20.00 $ 40.00
Repairing Vehicle on Street $20.00 $ 40.00
Parked Wrong Direction $20.00 $ 40.00
Parked Within Five Feet of Fire Plug $20.00 $ 40.00
Expired or No Plates $20.00 $ 40.00

Parked in Handicapped Zone $50.00 $100.00



