## **FINES CHART**

ORDINANCE #	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<u>FINE</u>
10.04.110	License Restriction Driving in Violation	\$ 85.00
10.16.030	Obedience to Signs and Signals	\$135.00
10.16.060	Obedience to Electric Traffic	\$135.00
10.16.070	Pedestrian Control Signals	\$135.00
10.16.080	Flashing Signals	\$135.00
10.16.100	Fail to Keep in Lane of Traffic	\$135.00
10.20.050	No Operators License in possession	\$110.00
10.20.060	Improper Registration	\$135.00
10.20.080	Driving on Right of Highway	\$135.00
10.20.090	Passing Regulations	\$135.00
10.20.100	Overtaking and Passing School Bus	\$135.00
10.20.110	Following too Closely	\$135.00
10.20.120	Signals on Starting, Stopping, or Turning	\$ 85.00
10.20.130	Method of Giving Arm Signal	\$ 85.00
10.20.140	Stopping when Traffic Obstructed	\$110.00
10.20.150	Limitations on Backing	\$110.00
10.20.160	Crossing Fire Hose	\$135.00
10.20.170	Following Fire Apparatus	\$135.00
10.20.180	Advertising on Vehicle	\$110.00
10.20.190	Driving on Sidewalks, Parkways, or Curbs	\$110.00
10.20.200	Backing from Angle Parking	\$110.00
10.20.210	Disregard of Signs or Barricades	\$135.00
10.20.220	Prohibited Vehicles on Boulevards	\$135.00
10.20.240	Financial Responsibility/Insurance	\$225.00
	(Contact Court Clerk re Insurance)	
10.20.250	Obstructing Drivers View	\$110.00
10.20.260	Driving in Parking Lane or Shoulder	\$135.00
10.20.270	Improper Use of Bus Lane	\$135.00
10.24.010	Right of Way at Intersection	\$135.00
10.24.020	Vehicle Entering Stop Intersection	\$135.00
10.24.030	Vehicle Entering Yield Intersection	\$135.00
10.24.070	Stopping at School Stop Signs	\$135.00
10.24.100	Conduct at Stop and Yield Signs	\$135.00
10.24.110	Right-of-Way Between Vehicles	\$135.00
10.24.130	Emerging From Alley or Private Driveway	\$135.00
10.24.140	Turning at Intersection	\$135.00
10.24.150	Obedience to Turning Markers	\$135.00
10.24.160	Turns Prohibited	\$135.00
10.24.170	Left Turn Across A Double Yellow Line	\$135.00
10.24.180	U-turns	\$135.00
10.28.020	Reduced Speed Required	\$135.00

10.52.018

10.52.155

	1 MPH thru 5 MPH	\$110.00		
	6 MPH thru 10 MPH	\$135.00		
	11 MPH thru 15 MPH	\$160.00		
	16 MPH thru 19 MPH	\$185.00		
10.00.010	0 777 0 1 1 1 1	<b>44.7</b> 00		
10.32.010	One Way Streets and Alleys	\$135.00		
10.32.020	Wrong Way One Way Designation	\$135.00		
10.40.040	Right of Way in Crosswalks	\$110.00		
10.52.020	Mechanically Defective Vehicles Prohibited	\$ 85.00		
10.52.060	Mufflers and Cutoffs	\$ 85.00		
10.52.130	Seatbelts	\$ 10.00		
10.52.160	Use of Vehicles of Cleats, Spikes, etc	\$110.00		
10.52.170	Obstructed Windows	\$ 85.00		
10.52.210	Helmets Required for Motorcycles	\$ 25.00		
10.52.240	Lights Required	\$ 85.00		
10.52.250	Headlamp on Motor Vehicles	\$ 85.00		
10.52.300	Dimming of Lights	\$ 85.00		
10.52.310	Tail Lamps and Reflectors	\$ 85.00		
10.52.350	Colors of Various Lamps-Restriction of Red	\$ 85.00		
10.56.010	Abandoned Vehicle	\$110.00		
10.68.080	Noise from Tires-Rapid Acceleration	\$ 85.00		
10.68.090	Audio Sound from Vehicle	\$ 85.00		
COMMERCIAL VEHICLES/DRIVERS				
	COMMERCIAL VEHICLES/DRIVERS			
10.36.020	Truck Off of Truck Route	\$135.00		
10.52.030	Failure to Cover Load	\$135.00		
10.52.015	Equipment/Operation	\$135.00		
10.52.016	Weight-Axle Load, Tandem Axle	\$335.00		
10.52.017	Width, Height, and Length	\$135.00		
10.52.018	Height Section (A)	\$135.00		
		1		

## **PARKING VIOLATIONS**

Compression Braking-Jake Brakes

Height Section (B)

FIRST COLUMN: Amount if paid within 10 days of original violation date SECOND COLUMN: Amount if paid between the 11<sup>th</sup> and 20<sup>th</sup> day of original violation date

\$135.00

\$135.00

Overtime Parking	\$15.00	\$ 20.00
Double Parked, or otherwise illegally parked	\$20.00	\$ 40.00
Unattended Vehicle Not Properly Left	\$20.00	\$ 40.00
Parking in Prohibited Place or Safety Zone	\$20.00	\$ 40.00
Violating Passenger/Loading Zone Regulation	\$20.00	\$ 40.00
Parked in Alley or Blocking Roadway	\$20.00	\$ 40.00
Repairing Vehicle on Street	\$20.00	\$ 40.00
Parked Wrong Direction	\$20.00	\$ 40.00
Parked Within Five Feet of Fire Plug	\$20.00	\$ 40.00
Expired or No Plates	\$20.00	\$ 40.00
Parked in Handicapped Zone	\$50.00	\$100.00